

ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1981PLC025770

414 SHAH NAHAR (WORLI) IND ESTB WING DR E MOSES RD WORLI MUMBAI MH 400018

Tel: 022-66625602

Fax: 022 66625603

Email: vakilgroup@gmail.com

Website: www.elcidinvestments.com

Date: May 23, 2024

To,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 503681

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company has published its Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended on 31st March 2024 in 'Business Standard' English newspaper and in 'Mumbai Lakhadeep' Marathi newspaper dated May 23, 2024.

Further, in pursuant to Regulation 30(4) read with schedule III(A) (12), please find the below enclosed copy of newspaper articles as published in above mentioned newspaper.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For Elcid Investments Limited,

Ayush Dolani
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above.

VISTAR AMAR LIMITED
 Survey No. 1943, Mangalkunj, Railway Station Road, Opp Balashram, Porbandar - 360575 (Gujarat).
 Tel: +91 97231 02201 Email ID: roc.shubhra@gmail.com
 Website: www.vistaramar.com CIN No.: L05000GJ1983PLC149135
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31st March'24
 (Amount in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on			Year Ended		
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,305.57	2,193.51	1,775.72	7,410.99	6,418.25	423.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	60.36	228.35	53.69	495.66	423.30	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	60.36	228.35	53.69	495.66	423.30	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.46	172.50	40.16	370.83	316.51	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	46.21	172.50	40.49	371.58	316.84	
6	Equity share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs 10 / - each)	1.42	5.39	1.26	11.59	9.89	
	Basic & Diluted						

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

By Order of Board
Rajeshkumar Panjari
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00261895

Place : Porbandar
 Date : 21/05/2024

Agritech (India) Limited
 Regd. Off: Nath House, Nath Road, Aurangabad 431005, Maharashtra
 CIN: L0110MH1993PLC073268
 www.agri-tech.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024

Sr. No.	Particular	Rs in Lacs					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31-03-2024 Audited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	15.52	23.32	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(30.01)	(23.99)	(19.20)	(99.50)	(73.37)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132.67	857.4	(17.36)	974.43	(34.93)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	140.23	849.63	(21.28)	974.22	(38.85)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	139.28	849.63	(20.49)	973.27	(38.06)	
6	Equity Share Capital	594.00	594.00	594.00	594.00	594.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	9530.54	9391.26	8557.27	9530.54	8557.27	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 / - each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	2.34	14.30	(0.34)	16.39	0.64	
	2. Diluted:	2.34	14.30	(0.34)	16.39	0.64	

Notes:
 1. The financial Results were reviewed by the audit committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 22nd May 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone audited financial results for the quarter and year ended as on 31st March 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Regulations), 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended as on 31st March 2024 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and also on the Company's Website (www.agritech.in)

On behalf of Board of Directors
 Satish Kagiwal
 Managing Director

Place: Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar
 Date: 22/05/2024

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED
 CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955
 Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019.
 Corp. Off.: A-11, First Floor, Sector -3 Noida, UP 201301.
 Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19
 Website: www.hclinfosystems.in; Email ID: cosec@hcl.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,497	1,606	6,199	5,480
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(547)	(1,457)	(2,778)	(5,258)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(547)	(560)	(1,582)	(3,874)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(553)	(565)	(1,588)	(3,879)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	-	-	-
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(553)	(565)	(1,588)	(3,879)
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(567)	(556)	(1,583)	(3,839)
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	(33,516)	(31,934)
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic:	(0.17)	(0.17)	(0.48)	(1.18)
	Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.17)	(0.48)	(1.18)

The summary of Audited standalone financial results for the relevant periods are as follows
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	665	495	1,784	1,975
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	3	(296)	(1,247)	(2,329)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(535)	(558)	(1,555)	(3,837)
Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	(535)	(558)	(1,555)	(3,837)
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(535)	(556)	(1,555)	(3,835)

Notes:
 1. After recommendation by the Audit Committee, these results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 22, 2024. The results have been subjected to a audit by the statutory auditors, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available at the company's website www.hclinfosystems.in

By order of the Board
Nikhil Sinha
 Chairperson

Place : Noida
 Date : May 22, 2024

HCL INFOSYSTEMS

The Singareni Collieries Company Limited
 (A Government Company)
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM- 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services / Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.sccimines.com>

NT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time.

CRP/CVLRG-III/TN-06/2024-25, dt.20.05.2024 - Construction of foundation beds for UG5 and gate belts in underground of Adriyala Longwall Project, Adriyala Projects Area, Godavankhanti, Peddapalli Dist., Telangana State - 04.06.2024 - 04.30 P.M.

CRP/CVLRG-III/TN-07/2024-25, dt.20.05.2024 - Desilting of Nallah No.2 loose OB deposited of RGOC-II mine, RG-III Area, Telangana State. Rs. 62.68.336/- - 28.05.2024 - 04.30 P.M.

CRP/CVLRG/TN-08/2024-25, dt.20.05.2024 - Laying of BT road from proposed coal yard at 850 RL to existing road near check post (NH-30) of Venkatesh Khani Coal Mine (VKCM), KGM Area, Bhadrachal Kothagudem Dist, TG. Rs. 69.39.887/- - 04.06.2024 - 04.30 P.M.

CRP/CVLRG/TN-09/2024-25, dt.20.05.2024 - Maintenance of JVR-OC CHP private Railway siding taking off from the proposed Sathupalli station on BDCR-Sathupalli Main line of SC Division for two years period, Sathupalli Kothagudem Area, Khammam Dist, T.G. Rs. 1.76.47.070/- - 03.06.2024 - 04.30 P.M.

CRP/CVLRG/TN-10/2024-25, dt.20.05.2024 - Laying of BT road from R&B road to JVR OC-II for transportation of coal from Kislarum OC to JVR CHP, Sathupalli, KGM Area, Khammam District, TG. Rs. 3.44.47.900/- - 04.06.2024 - 04.30 P.M.

CRP/CVLRG/TN-11/2024-25, dt.20.05.2024 - Construction of compound wall with pre-stressed pre cast posts and panels all round solar power plant (Stage-II) at BHP area, Jayashankar Bhupalpalli Dist, Telangana State - 04.06.2024 - 04.30 P.M.

CRP/CVLRG/TN-12/2024-25, dt.20.05.2024 - Maintenance of Filter beds near KK-1, KK-3 and KK-5 mines including maintenance of water supply lines at Mandamari area for the years 2024-25 and 2025-26 (For 2 years period), Mancheril Dist, Telangana State. (Invited under earmarked works - Contractors belonging to SC community only are eligible). Rs. 71.29.277/- - 04.06.2024 - 04.30 P.M.

CRP/CVLRG-I/TN-13/2024-25, dt.20.05.2024 - Laying of CC approach road to Pre-Weigh bin for entry and exit of Lomes at GDK CM (2, 2A & 5) at RG-Area, GDK, Rs. 69.72.150/- - 04.06.2024 - 04.30 P.M. GM (Civil)

BHP/CVLET-04/2184/2024-25, dt.20.05.2024 - Construction of 33 KV / 3.3 KV outdoor and indoor sub-stations near to quarry at KTK OC-III project, Bhupalpalli area. Rs. 46.68.704/- - 07.06.2024 - 04.30 P.M. GM (BHP/IL)

R.O. No. - 1083-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2024-25 Date: 22-05-2024 PR/2024-25/ADVT/CVLR/BHPL/04

HERO HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 09, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057
 Phone: 011 49267000, Toll Free Number: 1800 212 8800, Email: customer.care@herohf.com
 Website: www.herohousingfinance.com | CIN: U65192DL2016PLC30148
 Contact Address: Building No. 7, 2nd Floor, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi- 110057

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13 (2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Act") read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("Rules").

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Hero Housing Finance Limited (HHFL) under the Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singularly or together referred to as "Obligors"/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s)) listed hereunder, to pay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice/s, within 60 days from the date of the respective Notice/s, as per details given below. Copies of the said Notices are served by Registered Post A.D. and are available with the undersigned, and the said Obligors/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s), may, if they so desire, collect the respective copy from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours.

In connection with the above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Obligor(s) /Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) to pay to HHFL, within 60 days from the date of the respective Notice/s, the amounts indicated herein below against their respective names, together with further interest as detailed below from the respective dates mentioned below in column (d) till the date of payment and / or realisation, read with the loan agreement and other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Obligor(s). As security for the due repayment of the loan, the following Secured Asset(s) have been mortgaged to HHFL by the said Obligor(s) respectively.

Loan Account No.	Name of Obligor(s)/ Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s)	Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.) as on below date*	Date of Demand Notice / Date of NPA
HHFBDLHQU21000016542 & HHFBDLPL21000016543	Shashikant Nivrutti Rokade, Varsha Shashikant Rokade	Rs. 8,98,680/- as on 16-05-2024	20-05-2024 / 06-05-2024
HHFVASHOU21000011779 & HHFVASIPL21000011780	Arvind Vishwakarma, Hari Shankar Vishwakarma	Rs. 25,23,947/- as on 16-05-2024	20-05-2024 / 07-05-2024
HHFVASHOU21000015089	Nikita Sandeep Shrivastav, Sandeep Rajkumar Shrivastava	Rs. 14,70,756/- as on 21-05-2024	21-05-2024 / 07-05-2024

Description of the Secured Assets/Immovable properties/ mortgaged properties: All piece and parcel of Flat No 608 on 6th Floor, B- Wing of the complex known as "Royal Heritage" which is to have total carpet area of 17,898 sq. mtr. alongwith CB Area 1.058 & Exclusive Balcony Area Constructed on Old Survey No.213, Hissa No.3 New Survey No.146, Hissa No.3, Area Admeasuring 0H-42R-0P, PK. 0H-11R-0P, Total 0H-53R-0P, Situated At Village- Pashane, Tal- Karjat, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra. Bounded as: East: Survey No. 149, West: Road, North: Karav Gaon Border/ Kulkarni Shiv Prangan Society, South: Shiram Nana Banote Land

Description of the Secured Assets/Immovable properties/ mortgaged properties: All piece and parcel of Flat No. 105, First Floor, Moon Light Homes Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Plot No.133, Sector-10, Taljoja, Panchandam, Tal-parvel, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra admeasuring carpet area of 260 sq.ft. and open terrace area of 70 sq.ft.

*with further interest, additional interest at the rate as more particularly stated in respective Demand Notice date mentioned above, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc incurred till the date of payment and/or realization. If the said Obligor(s) shall fail to make payment to HHFL as aforesaid, then HHFL shall proceed against the above Secured Asset(s)/Immovable Property(ies) under Section 13(4) of the said Act and the applicable Rules entirely at the risk of the said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) as to the costs and consequences.

The said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) are prohibited under the said Act to transfer the aforesaid Secured Asset(s)/Immovable Property, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of HHFL. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the Act or Rules made thereunder shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

Sd/- Authorised Officer,
 For Hero Housing Finance Limited

Date: 23-05-2024 Place: Raigad

GPT group

GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED
 Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
 CIN - L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website - www.ilshospitals.com
 Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	9,942.58	9,608.30	40,019.30	36,103.71
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,841.43	1,935.05	6,804.34	5,596.94
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,281.63	1,035.61	4,776.90	3,900.76
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the year	1,311.76	1,029.13	4,778.50	3,914.17
5 Equity Share Capital of face value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	7,990.43	8,205.48	7,990.43
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			13,643.55	8,545.82
7 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)* Basic and Diluted	1.59	1.30	5.96	4.88

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com

2 GPT Healthcare Limited ("the Company") has completed Initial Public Offering (IPO) comprising of fresh issue of 21,50,537 equity shares and offer for sale from investor selling shareholder of 2,60,82,786 equity shares of face value ₹ 10 each at an issue price of ₹ 186 per share for cash consideration aggregating to ₹ 525.14 Crores. Pursuant to IPO, equity shares of the Company were listed on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange w.e.f. February 29, 2024.

3 The Company has received an amount of ₹ 4,000 lakhs as gross proceeds from fresh issue of Equity shares through the Initial Public Offering (IPO). After deducting of proportionate issue expenses of ₹ 247.9 Lakh, the issue proceeds have been utilized as per approval of the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 14, 2023. There is no deviation of the objects of offer.

The details of utilisation of funds are given below.

Objects of the offer	Amount as per Prospectus	Utilisation of Net IPO Proceeds upto March 31, 2024	Unutilised Net IPO Proceeds upto March 31, 2024
Repayment of Loan	3,000.00	3,000.00	-
General Corporate Purpose	752.10	752.10	-
Issue Expenses	247.90	247.90	-
Total	4,000.00	4,000.00	-

4 The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 1.50 per equity share of ₹ 10 each for the financial year ended March 31, 2024. This payment of final dividend is subject to the approval of the members of the Company at ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5 There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
D. P. Tantia
 Executive Chairman
 DIN - 00001341

Place : Kolkata
 Date : May 21, 2024

ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 CIN: L65990MH1981PLC025770
 Regd. Office: 414, Shah Nahar (Worli) Industrial Estate, B-Wing, Dr. E. Moses Rd, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. Tel. No.: 022-6662 5602, 6662 5604; Fax: 022-6662 5605
 E-mail: vakilgroup@gmail.com website: www.elcidinvestments.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,410.15	326.65	15,152.85	7,448.64	2,312.44	308.16	23,577.39	10,887.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,362.47	173.10	14,919.91	6,878.43	2,223.01	93.81	23,158.74	10,199.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,362.47	173.10	14,919.91	6,878.43	2,223.01	93.81	23,158.74	10,199.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	956.22	67.42	11,322.87	4,884.81	1,591.83	(36.82)	17,573.54	7,341.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,47,033.55)	(86,369.73)	33,226.96	(79,429.30)	(2,10,408.37)	(1,24,047.54)	49,282.97	(1,13,633.25)
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves as at balance sheet date	-	-	8,12,588.16	7,79,286.20	-	-	11,68,638.37	11,19,197.39
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (not annualised):	478.11	33.71	5,661.44	2,442.40	795.92	-18.41	8,786.77	3,670.64

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the statement of Standalone and consolidated Financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing & other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the statement of Standalone & consolidated financial results are available on www.bseindia.com & www.elcidinvestments.com

By Order of the Board of Directors
For ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Sd/-
Varun Vakil
 Director
 DIN: 01880759

2. The Standalone & Consolidated Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2024 have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audited financial results of the Company.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 21st May, 2024

